-OP \$90.00 211

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmanex, Inc.		12/31/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmanex, LLC	
Street Address:	75 West Center Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84601	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2113057	BIO GINKGO
Registration Number:	2131286	TEGREEN 97
Registration Number:	2127829	CORDY MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)345-3899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-345-3800

Email: mlogan@nuskin.com
Correspondent Name: Pharmanex, LLC
Address Line 1: 75 West Center Street
Address Line 2: Legal Department
Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PX INC TO PX LLC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler V. Whitehead

TRADEMARK REEL: 002859 FRAME: 0073

900008498

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger page1#page1.tif source=Merger page2#page1.tif source=Merger page3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002859 FRAME: 0074

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PHARMANEX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PHARMANEX, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PHARMANEX, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0889628

DATE: 01-02-01

3220127 8100M

001657427

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002859 FRAME: 0075

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PHARMANEX, INC.

INTO

PHARMANEX, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the 'DGCL'), Truman Hunt, an authorized person of Pharmanex, LLC,

DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation or organization of each of the constituent parties to the morger (the "Constituent Parties") are as follows:

Name of Batity

State of Incorporation/Organization

Pharmanex, Inc.

Dclaware

Pharmanex, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the Constituent Parties (the "Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Parties in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The surviving limited liability company shall be Pharmanex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is One Nu Skin Plaza, 75 West Center Street, Provo, Utah 84601.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the Constituent Parties.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002859 FRAME: 0076 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Certificate of Merger.

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/26/2004 REEL: 002859 FRAME: 0077